KSe

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Club

Puppy of the Year
Dog Puppy of the Year

Bitch Puppy of the Year

Group 1 Challenge Winner
Group 2 Challenge Winner

Group 3 Challenge Winner

Group 4 Challenge Winner
Group 5 Challenge Winner

Group 6 Challenge Winner

Date:
Judge:

Place:

Arm Band #
34

24

34

17

20

24

26

31

34

Puppy of the Year 2022

13-Jan-22
Stephen Watts
Las Vegas, NV

Posted by: Kevin L. Ellingson

Ch Sorella Here Comes Chloe, JW - 79886/21, Blenheim, 07/10/2020, Owner: Susan Savage Green

Ch Chadwick Pursuit Of Perfection, JW - 78319/20, Blenheim, 02/22/2020, Owner: C. Anne Eckersley

Ch Sorella Here Comes Chloe, JW - 79886/21, Blenheim, 07/10/2020, Owner: Susan Savage Green

Dogs

Covington Never Say Never - 80450/21, Blenheim, 01/02/2021, Owner: Donna Brock and Allyson Gonyo

Crossbow Baloo From The Jungle At Bluestara - 79509/21, Blenheim, 09/25/2020, Owner: Carinne M. Glines and Maureen Alvarez

Ch Chadwick Pursuit Of Perfection, JW - 78319/20, Blenheim, 02/22/2020, Owner: C. Anne Eckersley
Bitches

Chadwick Baccarat Of Ceilimor, JW - 80324/21, Tricolor, 01/23/2021, Owner: C. Anne Eckersley
Ch Forestcreek Angie - 79897/21, Blenheim, 10/12/2020, Owner: Dr. Kevin Cline

Ch Sorella Here Comes Chloe, JW - 79886/21, Blenheim, 07/10/2020, Owner: Susan Savage Green



