

Puppy of the Year 2022

13-Jan-22

Judge: Stephen Watts
Place: Las Vegas, NV

Posted by: Kevin L. Ellingson

	Arm Band #	
Puppy of the Yea	r 34	Ch Sorella Here Comes Chloe, JW - 79886/21, Blenheim, 07/10/2020, Owner: Susan Savage Green
Dog Puppy of the Yea	r 24	Ch Chadwick Pursuit Of Perfection, JW - 78319/20, Blenheim, 02/22/2020, Owner: C. Anne Eckersley
Bitch Puppy of the Yea	r 34	Ch Sorella Here Comes Chloe, JW - 79886/21, Blenheim, 07/10/2020, Owner: Susan Savage Green
		Dogs
Group 1 Challenge Winne	r 17	Covington Never Say Never - 80450/21, Blenheim, 01/02/2021, Owner: Donna Brock and Allyson Gonyo
Group 2 Challenge Winne	r 20	Crossbow Baloo From The Jungle At Bluestara - 79509/21, Blenheim, 09/25/2020, Owner: Carinne M. Glines and Maureen Alvarez
Group 3 Challenge Winne	r 24	Ch Chadwick Pursuit Of Perfection, JW - 78319/20, Blenheim, 02/22/2020, Owner: C. Anne Eckersley
		Bitches
Group 4 Challenge Winne	r 26	Chadwick Baccarat Of Ceilimor, JW - 80324/21, Tricolor, 01/23/2021, Owner: C. Anne Eckersley
Group 5 Challenge Winne	r 31	Ch Forestcreek Angie - 79897/21, Blenheim, 10/12/2020, Owner: Dr. Kevin Cline
Group 6 Challenge Winne	r 34	Ch Sorella Here Comes Chloe, JW - 79886/21, Blenheim, 07/10/2020, Owner: Susan Savage Green